FEE SCHEDULE 1/3/2022

BUILDING DEPARTMENT		
	DESCRIPTION/	FEE/
TYPE OF PERMIT	CLARIFICATION	FEE CALCULATION
Building Permit six (6) month renewal	10% of original fee or \$50 whichever is greater	\$ 50.00 or above
New Residential Construction		\$.50 per square foot of living space
Residential Accessory		
Structures	garages, barns, etc.	\$.15 per square foot
Residential Remodeling	involving exposure of framing, structural repairs or work, decks	\$.20 per square foot
Swimming Pools	in-ground	\$150.00
	above ground	\$ 50.00
Other Residential	sheds, generators, roofs,	
Construction	windows, fences, solar, etc.	\$ 25.00
Building without a permit		DOUBLE FEE
Certificate of Occupancy/		
Certificate of Compliance	houses and commercial	\$ 25.00
Driveway Permit	without culvert	\$225.00 + cost of pipe
Driveway Repair/Replace	existing driveways	actual cost of materials + cost of pipe
Demolition Permits		\$ 50.00
Fill/Pond Permit	plus engineering fee if	
	necessary for site plan review	\$ 50.00
	Up to 15,000 square feet	\$ 30.00
Fire Inspections/	15,001-30,000 square feet	\$ 60.00
	30,001-45,000 square feet	\$ 90.00
Operating Permits	45,001-60,000 square feet	\$120.00
	over 60,000 square feet	\$150.00
	Junk Yard annual fire	

	inspection	\$200.00
Flood Zone Permit	plus engineering fees if	
	necessary for site plan review	\$ 50.00
Fuel Tank Installation/	including 500 gallon	
removal	propane	\$ 50.00